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Committee Charge 
The Committee promotes the educational and scholarly interests of SUNY faculty through the 
development and strengthening of University-wide programs, grants, and awards 

 
Committee Members 2018-2019 

 
Member    Campus    Email  
Paschalis Alexandrids  University at Buffalo  palexand@buffalo.edu 
Amit Bandyopadhyay  Farmingdale State   bandyoa@farmingdale.edu 
Michael Fraina   Farmingdale State   frainam@farmingdale.edu  
Keunyoung Oh   Buffalo State   ohk@buffalostate.edu 
Lenka Pichlikova-Burke  Purchase    Lenka.pichlikova@purchase.edu 
Ben Weikert   Cobleskill   weikerbs@cobleskill.edu 
Amitra A. Wall (Chair)  Buffalo State   hodgeaa@buffalostate.edu 
Jie Zhang   Brockport   jzhang@brockport.edu 
Sen Zhang   Oneonta    zhangs@oneonta.edu  
 
Liaison to Faculty Council of Community Colleges Awards Committee 
Jie Zhang   Brockport   jzhang@brockport.edu 
 
Faculty Council of Community Colleges Liaison  
Iris Cook    Westchester Com. College  iris.cook@sunywcc.edu 
 
SUNY Staff Liaisons 
Beth Bringsjord   SUNY Admin   elizabeth.bringsjord@suny.edu 
Ann Hawkins   SUNY Admin   ann.hawkins@suny.edu 
Yvette Roberts   SUNY Admin   yvette.roberts@suny.edu  
  
Summary of Committee Actions since Fall Plenary 
 
Conference Call to discuss Guidelines | November 8, 2019 
 

• Revised Chancellor’s Awards Policies and Procedures for 2020-2022 

• Revised Chancellor’s Award for Excellence in Adjunct Teaching Policy and Procedures for 2020-2022 

• Revised Shared Governance Award Policies and Procedures 2020-2022 

• Crafted the final draft of the Chaddock & Cramer UFS Outstanding Mentoring Award 
 

Spring 2020 Plans 
 

• Face-to-face review of the 2020-2021 Conversations in the Disciplines applications 

 
 



Requests to UFS Senators from committee: 

 
• Please be sure that your campus is aware that the deadline for receipt of the Chancellor’s Award for 

Excellence in Faculty Service, Librarianship, Professional Service, Scholarship and Creative Activities, 
and Teaching for academic year 2019-2020 is Tuesday, February 18, 2020  

• Conversations in the Disciplines applications are due Friday, March 27, 2020.  The program 
guidelines are posted on www.suny.edu/provost/cid.  For additional information, contact Dr. Ann 
Hawkins, Assistant Provost for Graduate Education and Research, or Yvette Roberts, Special 
Assistant to the Vice Provost and Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs and Program Manager for 
Faculty and Staff Awards at CID@suny.edu or (518) 320-1670. 
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